 1/16
I2C-Compatible Serial E2PROM
Data Sheet Rev. 1.0
General Description
The P24C256B-C6H-MIR is a 256-Kbit I2C-compatible Serial EEPROM (Electrically Erasable Programmable
Memory) device. It contains a memory array of 32 K × 8 bits, which is organized in 64-byte per page.
Device Selection Table
Device Name Voltage Range Temp. Range  Clock Frequency

 P24C256B-C6H-MIR Datasheet Rev.1.0
Puya Semiconductor                                      14/16
6. Ordering Code Detail
Example:                                            P 2 4 C 256 B – C6  H – M I R
24C = I2C-compatible Interface EEPROM
Operation Voltage
L: 1.6~5.5V
M: 1.7~5.5V
Plating Technology
H: RoHS Compliant, Halogen-free, Antimony-free
Package Option
C6: WLCSP-6 BALL
Device Reversion
B = Version B
Device Density
256 =256k bit
Product Series Name
P = Puya Semiconductor
Company Designator
Device Grade
I: -40~85C
K: -40~105C
Shipping Carrier Option
R :TAPE & REEL
 P24C256B-C6H-MIR Datasheet Rev.1.0
Puya Semiconductor                                      15/16
7. Package Information
7.1 6 Ball WLCSP
 P24C256B-C6H-MIR Datasheet Rev.1.0
Puya Semiconductor                                      16/16
8. Revision History
Version Content Date
Rev0.1 Initial Release 2018-11-15
Rev1.0 Update POD File 2019-04-12
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Puya Semiconductor reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any
products or specifications herein. Puya Semiconductor does not assume any responsibility
for use of any its products for any particular purpose, nor does Puya Semiconductor assume
any liability arising out of the application or use of any its products or circuits. Puya
Semiconductor does not convey any license under its patent rights or other rights nor the
rights of others.
Puya Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
	General Description
	Features
	1. Pin Configuration
	1.1 Pin Configuration
	1.2 Pin Definition
	1.3 Pin Descriptions